505997343 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Ā		
	Name	Execution Date	
ZACHARY HOLTGREWE		03/11/2020	
BRIAN C. EICKHOFF		03/11/2020	

11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET
CARMEL
INDIANA
46032
-

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16826943

(317)713-3699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	317-713-3500
Email:	taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 1:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3500
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ALGN-1798		
CHERYL L. MARLEY		
/Cheryl L. Marley/		
04/02/2020		
source=ALGN-1798 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=ALGN-1798 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=ALGN-1798 Assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zachary Holtgrewe of 5975 McFarland Rd., Indianapolis Indiana 46227; Brian C. Eickhoff of 373 Brianne Lane, Danville, Indiana 46122; Aaron P. McKibben of 12583 Hidden Spring Cove, Fishers, Indiana 46037; and James W. Overbey of 10403 Fawn Ridge Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46236, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in an EXIT DEVICE TRIM LOCKING for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under the right, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>16/826,943</u> Filing Date of the Application: <u>March 23, 2020</u>

Assignment ALGN-1798/81118330 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052297 FRAME: 0008

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>[]</u>	day of	March	, 2020.
			MAG Zana and Andrewson and Andre
		.	Zachary Holtgrewe
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of		, 2020.
			Brian C. Eickhoff
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of		. 2020.
			Aaron P. McKibben
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of		. 2020.
			James W. Overbey

Assignment ALGN-1798/81118330 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 052297 FRAME: 0009

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Zachary Holtgrewe

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	11_day of	MARCH	, 2020.	
		P	REAL	
			Brian C. Eickhoff	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Aaron P. McKibben

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2020.

James W. Overbey

Assignment ALGN-1798/81118330 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052297 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 04/02/2020